
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notice of claim
to be given

ROBINSON, Grace Maria

SELLWYN, Miriam

HUNT, Elizabeth
Willingham.

O'MEARA, Eamon
Vincent.

DAVIES, Ernest Hope...

WOOD, Rosetta May ...

WATSON, Francis Henry

HARDY, Arthur

PRICE, Frederick
Charles.

MONAGHAN, May

ROOKE, Lily Louisa

BARRY, Jean

LEBOURDAIS, Gabriel
Marcel (otherwise
Marcel).

MORTIMER, Frank Lloyd

25 Maryilands Road, London W.9, Widow. 8th May
1965.

606 Clive Court, Maida Vale, London W.9, Married.
20th January 1965.

Rose Cottage, Bois Lane, Chesham Boos, Buckingham-
shire, Wife of Edgar Hubert Hunifi. 24th August
1966.

97 Soulth Street, Dorking, Surrey, and Holmesdale
Cottage, Holmwoiod, Dorking, Dentist. 7ith March
1966.

4A Princess Parade, Crofton Road, Farnborough,
Kento, Chemist. 26th Augusit 1966.

30 Lordship Lane, East Dulwich, London S.E.22,
Spinster. 4th August 1966.

36 Truemans Heath Lane, Hollywood, Worcester-
shire, Haulage Conittractor. 29th December 1965.

18 Showel'l Green Lane, Sparkhill, Birmingham 11.
17tih August 1966.

1 Berwoiod Road, SuHBon Coldficld, Warwickshire,
Builder. 14th May 1966.

30 Cresswell Road, WaJlsend, Northumberland. 6th
July 1966.

67 Pkbright Road, Soufihfields, London S.W.I 8,
Widow. 21st July 1966.

27 Manchester Street, London W.I, Married. 19th
August 1966.

25 Pickering House, Hallfield Estate, Paddington,
London W.2, Retired Chef. 30th June 1966.

118 Tarnwood Park, Eltham, London S.E.9, Projects
Engineer. 12th June 1966. Bombay, India.

Scott, Winter & Co., 480-482 Harrow Road, London W.9, Solicitors. (John Edward
Brockman and Victor Derek Brockman.)

Scow, Winter & Co., 480-482 Harrow Road, London W.9, Solicitors. (Jack Brower) ...

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade,
Watford, Herts.

Payne Hicks Beach & Co., 10 and 11 New Square, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2,
Solicitors. (Gabrielle Georgina Sybille O'Meara and Edith Margot Barber.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 24 Westmoreland Place, Masons Hill,
Bromley, Kent, or Levett, Son & Hessenberg, Midland Bank Chambers, High Street,
Bromley, Kent1, Solicitors.

Hepburns, Blenheim House, Blenheim Grove, Peckham, London S.E.I5, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Westwood, Morris & Co., Neville House, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors.
(Alice Watson, Alfred Norman Moore and William Gerge Bushill-Matthews.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Bennett's Hill, Birming-
ham 2.

Westwood, Morris & Co., Neville House, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors.
(Lucy Price.)

Jack Goldberg, 42 High Street East, Wallsend on Tyne, Solicitor. (George William
Young.)

Grossman, Block & Keith, 16 Theobald's Road, Gray's Inn, London W.C.I, Solicitors.
(Wilfred Harold Adams.)

Grossman Block & Keith, 16 Theobald's Road, Gray's Inn, London W.C.I, Solicitors.
(Patrick George Ford Barry, James Turner Waterhouse and Ronald W. Diggens.)

Ager & Ager, 94 Jermyn Street, London S.W.I, Solicitors. (Maria Lconie Lebourdais)...

Dudley Clarke & Son, 63A Broadway, Bexleyheath, Kent, Solicitors. (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

15th November

15th November

18th November

18th November

15th November

18th November

14th November

14th November

14th November

15th November

18th November

18th November

19th November

17th November

1966
(381)

1966
(382)

1966
(383)

1966
(384)

1966
(385)

1966
(386)

1966
(387)

1966
(388)

1966
(389)

1966
(390)

1966
(391)

1966
(392)

1966
(393)

1966
(394)

H
ffi
w

i
N
W
H
H
W

C/2
W^
H

5*3

ON
ON

O
O


