10035

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notice of claim to be given
Robinson, Grace Maria	25 Marylands Road, London W.9, Widow. 8th May 1965.	Scott, Winter & Co., 480-482 Harrow Road, London W.9, Solicitors. (John Edward Brockman and Victor Derek Brockman.)	15th November 1966 (381)
SELLWYN, Miriam	606 Clive Court, Maida Vale, London W.9, Married. 20th January 1965.	Scott, Winter & Co., 480-482 Harrow Road, London W.9, Solicitors. (Jack Brower)	15th November 1966 (382)
Hunt, Elizabeth Willingham.	Rose Cottage, Bois Lane, Chesham Bois, Buckinghamshire, Wife of Edgar Hubert Hunt. 24th August 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 116, 165 The Parade, Watford, Herts.	18th November 1966 (383)
O'MEARA, Eamon Vincent.	97 South Street, Dorking, Surrey, and Holmesdale Cottage, Holmwood, Dorking, Dentist. 7th March 1966.	Payne Hicks Beach & Co., 10 and 11 New Square, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Gabrielle Georgina Sybille O'Meara and Edith Margot Barber.)	18th November 1966 (384)
DAVIES, Ernest Hope	4A Princess Parade, Crofton Road, Farnborough, Kent, Chemist. 26th August 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 24 Westmoreland Place, Masons Hill, Bromley, Kent, or Levett, Son & Hessenberg, Midland Bank Chambers, High Street, Bromley, Kent, Solicitors.	15th November 1966 (385)
Wood, Rosetta May	30 Lordship Lane, East Dulwich, London S.E.22, Spinster. 4th August 1966.	Hepburns, Blenheim House, Blenheim Grove, Peckham, London S.E.15, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	18th November 1966 (386)
WATSON, Francis Henry	36 Truemans Heath Lane, Hollywood, Worcestershire, Haulage Constructor. 29th December 1965.	Westwood, Morris & Co., Neville House, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors. (Alice Watson, Alfred Norman Moore and William Gerge Bushill-Matthews.)	14th November 1966 (387)
HARDY, Arthur	18 Showell Green Lane, Sparkhill, Birmingham 11. 17th August 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustce Company Limited, 33 Bennett's Hill, Birmingham 2.	14th November 1966 (388)
PRICE, Frederick Charles.	1 Berwood Road, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire, Builder. 14th May 1966.	Westwood, Morris & Co., Neville House, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors. (Lucy Price.)	14th November 1966 (389)
Monaghan, May	30 Cresswell Road, Wallsend, Northumberland. 6th July 1966.	Jack Goldberg, 42 High Street East, Wallsend on Tyne, Solicitor. (George William Young.)	15th November 1966 (390)
ROOKE, Lily Louisa	67 Pirbright Road, Southfields, London S.W.18, Widow. 21st July 1966.	Crossman, Block & Keith, 16 Theobald's Road, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Wilfred Harold Adams.)	18th November 1966 (391)
Barry, Jean	27 Manchester Street, London W.1, Married. 19th August 1966.	Crossman Block & Keith, 16 Theobald's Road, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Patrick George Ford Barry, James Turner Waterhouse and Ronald W. Diggens.)	18th November 1966 (392)
LEBOURDAIS, Gabriel Marcel (otherwise Marcel).	25 Pickering House, Hallfield Estate, Paddington, London W.2, Retired Chef. 30th June 1966.	Ager & Ager, 94 Jermyn Street, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Maria Leonie Lebourdais)	19th November 1966 (393)
MORTIMER, Frank Lloyd	118 Tarnwood Park, Eltham, London S.E.9, Projects Engineer. 12th June 1966. Bombay, India.	Dudley Clarke & Son, 63A Broadway, Bexleyheath, Kent, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustec Company Limited.)	17th November 1966 (394)